PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY ENGINEERING WING

No: PU/EW/ RCC sump /2017-18/ Date: 12.02.2018

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

For and on behalf of Pondicherry University, the Executive Engineer, Engineering wing, Pondicherry University invites sealed item rate tenders from the class of registered contractors of CPWD, PWD (Pondicherry and Tamil Nadu), Railways and Post and Telegraph.

S. No.	NAME OF WORK	ESTIMATE COST IN Rs.	EMD IN Rs.	TIME LIMIT	COST OF SCHEDULE in Rs.	LAST DATE FOR RECEIPT OF TENDERS	DATE OF OPENING
01	Construction of a RCC	2,91,000/-	6,000/-	1 Month	500/-	27.02.18	27.02.18
	water storage sump at Vice Chancellor official residence, in Pondicherry University.					up to 3.00 P.M	at 3.30 P.M

The tender schedules in the prescribed tender forms can be down loaded from the web site www.pondiuni.edu.in and submitted along with the cost of tender schedule (non-refundable) in the form of demand draft from any one of the nationalized banks payable at Pondicherry, drawn in favour of the Finance Officer, Pondicherry University and the evidence of currency of registration.

- The dates stipulated in the tender notice are firm under no circumstance they will be changed unless officially extended.
- The EMD should be in the form of demand draft from any one of the nationalized banks payable at Pondicherry, drawn in favour of the Finance Officer, Pondicherry University. The tenders without EMD will be summarily rejected.
- The Pondicherry University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason there off.
- The tenders duly filled has to be placed in the tender box kept in the reception counter at Administrative Block, Pondicherry University.
- The contractors should sign in all the pages of the tender document failing which the tender will be treated as incomplete and liable for rejection.
- The contractor should possess GST registration certificate and should enclose a copy of the same with the tender.